ID:
Approved by:
Drawn by:
Title:
Item Number:
No.
DateDescriptionRev.
    RoHS
A 03-2019
JL
MAC
Speci�cations
69BK-06012-10
280
Wall Mount 12 Port Cat6 Patch Panel, 110 Type,
568A & 568B Compatible, 10 inch
Pair1 Pair2
Pair4Pair3
Pair1 Pair2
Pair4Pair3
Electrical:
1. Current Rating:
2. Contact Resistance:
3. Insulation Resistance:
4. Dielectric Strength:
Environmental:
1. Storage:
2. Operation:
Conform to TIA/EIA 568B Category3
Mechanical:
1. Housing Material:
2. Panel Frame Material:
3. RJ45 Jack Life:
4. IDC life:
5. Contact Material:
6. IDC Contact Material:
7. Wire
1.5AMP
100 Milliohms Max
1000 Megohms Min @500V DC
750V AC RMS 60Hz, 1 Min
-40℃ to 70℃
0℃ to 60℃
PBT+%15 Glass
SPCC, Black or Industrial Gray
Electrostatic Powder Coating
750 Times Min
2000 Times Min
Phosphor Bronze Stamp Pin T=0.30mm
 Phosphor Bronze T=0.05mm(50µm)
 Nickel Plating
AWG 22~26
White/Brown
T568B:
8
6
3
7
5
7
Brown
6
Brown
1
White/Blue
2
White/Brown
White/Blue
8
2
White/Green
BlueBlue
5
Color coding iformation
Green
3
1
Green
Orange
White/Orange
4
Orange
White/Orange
4
White/Green
T568A: